Ringwood Town Council Ringwood Gateway, The Furlong, Ringwood, Hampshire BH24 1AT Tel: 01425 473883 www.ringwood.gov.uk

PLANNING, TOWN & ENVIRONMENT

Dear Member

11th May 2023

A meeting of the above Committee will be held on **Wednesday 17th May 2023** following the Recreation, Leisure and Open Spaces Committee meeting, during the adjournment of the Annual Meeting, and your attendance is requested.

Mr C Wilkins Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Election of Chairman
- 3. Election of Vice Chairman
- 4. To appoint Members to Sub Committees and Working Parties (until the next elections in 2027)

PLANNING, TOWN & ENVIRONMENT	
Sub Committee / Working Party	Membership
Flood Action Working Party	2
	<u>Flood Warden</u> : Peter Street
Neighbourhood Planning Steering Group (initial)	4
REAL Working Party	4

If you would like further information on any of the agenda items, please contact Jo Hurd, Deputy Town Clerk, on (01425) 484721 or email <u>io.hurd@ringwood.gov.uk</u>.